Number of shares purchased, sold or transferred since the start of the program 783 570

Percentage of shares held directly or indirectly as treasury stock 0.75%

Number of shares canceled over the last 24 months 777 138

Number of shares held in portfolio 59 064

Net book value of portfolio (in EUR) 1 760 104

Market value of portfolio at December 31, 2015 (in EUR) 1 712 856

21Shareholders and changes in share capital - Share ownership and corporate governance CHAPTER 2

Annual report Séché Environnement

Based on these assumptions, the impact of the share buyback program on the 2015 consolidated financial statements as
presented in this management report would have been as follows:

2.1.11 Shares used as collateral
Séché Environnement shares, as is the case for all shares
of subsidiaries of the Séché Group, are not used as collateral.

2.1.12 Shares not representative
of capital
Séché Environnement has not issued any founders’ shares
or voting rights certificates.

Basis: consolidated
financial statements

as reported at
Dec. 31, 2015 1

Repurchase of
1% of capital and

cancellation
(excluding impact

of provisions)

Restated data after
repurchase and

cancellation
of 1% of capital

(excluding impact
of provisions)

Impact of
buyback (in %)

Shareholders' equity (Group share) (K€) 244 014 (2 157) 241 857 (0.9)%

Shareholders’ equity (all consolidated entities) (K€) 243 726 (2 157) 241 569 (0.9)%

Net financial debt (K€) 2 290 437 2 157 292 594 0.7%

Net income (Group share) (K€) 16 822 (55) 16 767 (0.3)%

Average weighted number of shares in circulation 8 224 (82) 8 142 (1.0)%

Net earnings per share (€) 2.05 (0.01) 2.06 0.7%

Average weighted number of shares in circulation,
adjusted for dilutive instruments effect 8 224 (82) 8 142 (1.0)%

Net diluted earnings per share (€) 2.05 (0.01) 2.06 0.7%

1: After closure of the accounts by the Board of Directors' meeting held on February 29, 2015, and subject to their approval by the Annual General Meeting
of April 28, 2016.
2: Financial debt net of cash and cash equivalents.

22 CHAPTER 2 Share ownership and corporate governance - Séché Environnement on the stock market

Share ownership
and corporate governance

2.2 Séché Environnement on the stock market
The shares of Séché Environnement are listed on the Eurolist (Compartment B - mid-100 index) and are not listed on any other
stock exchange. Trends in the share price and trading volumes are shown in the table below: